Fruit Heights Citizen Corps Council

Fruit Heights City Offices 801.546.0861

Emergency Manager: District Coordinator:
Jim Crismer

1563 E. James Dr.
801.725.7063
jimcrismer@comcast.net

Valynn Rigdon

280 Florence Circle
801.725.2244
rigdonvc@yahoo.com

City Council Liaison: CERT 7 District District Coordinator

) Coordinator: Assistant:
Julia Busche
1638 Old Lake Lane Bob Fowler Jim Lamb
801.309.9473 1483 Mirabella Way 18 Country Lane
jbusche@fruitheightscity.com 801.712.0248 801.721.0628

utahplanner4l@gmail.com Countrylanel8@comcast.net

ARES Coordinators: Faith- Based Education Coordinator
Starli Taft Representatives:

66 N. Mountain Rd Fruit Heights Stake:
801.390.7771

Irts8 @msn.com

Guy Carpenter

487 South 1400 East
801-541-1881
gcfoxwood@gmail.com

Presbyterian Church:

Linda Crismer

1563 E James Drive
801.725.8031
Icrismer@comcast.net

MRC Coordinator: CERT 7A Leader CERT 7B Leader

Dr. Grant Brough Linda Flynn Bette Hubrich

864 S. Orchard Court Iflynn@nightingale.edu wbhubrich@comcast.net
801-721-5990 801- 543-1772 801.721.6191

grant@drbrough.com

Wynn Hubrich
wynn@facilitydev.com
801.558.4139

Melba Dobb

621 S. Blossom Circle
801-718-9399
dronald5@xmission.com
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